3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-17-002702 23FEB2017 | TB | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 18016279 oo T8 1T
F ECR-22-137339 28APR2022 | F7 TE
22665621 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL G | ECR-23-171863 HaPR2023 | F1 | TE
22665622 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2266562-1 G TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266562-7 G TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266562-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- | - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R | 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
R | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
B\ - | 1] 1] | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
APPLICATOR DATA R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
CRIMP STZE TYPE - (N R 21195801 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
WIRE |2 49 mm [ 098] F - | - 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
INSUL |2.54 mm [.100] F - |REF|REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS R | 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
408-35042 L NC- | 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
R | 2844908 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
R | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
R | 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - > > 5 5 51680831 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M3 X 8.0 95
TERMINAL NAME: MX150 RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: MXT150 RECEPTACLE R 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Q::;Lff INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH giifiﬁe INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 455888~ 1 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
4.70-5.60 mm 220 2.18-2.69 mm [.086-.106 IN] 4.70-5.60 mm 220 2.20-2.40 mm [.087-.094 IN] - T w w 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
TERMINAL ATS 639000700 Rev F - - TERMINAL ATS 539000700 Rev F - - S w 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 74
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON S | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE N
SPECIFICATION - - SPECTFTICATION - - - 1 1 1 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
-l 21222 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPUEDA TERMINALS APPUED@ ST T ; a0 E SCRSET. FLT PNT. M5 ¥ 200 =
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
1949354-1 33012-3001 1949354-5 33001-5001 1949354~ 33012-3001 1949354-5 33001-5001 - 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1949354-7 33001-3003 1949354-6 33001-5021 1949354-2 33001-3003 1949354-6 33001-5021 - 1 | | | 21028-7 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
1949354-3 33012-3021 1949354~ 7 34750-1001 1949354-3 33012-3021 1949354-7 34750-1001 N T R B | 1338685 | PAWL. FELD 56
19493544 33001-3021 1949354-8 TC3T144T1EA 1949354-4 33001-3021 1949354-8 TC3T144TTEA T2 12 2 2 2168083-3  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 12.0 =
WIRE Ly | CRIMP HELGHT [[CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE Ly [CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HETGHT |2 e e e | 1-2766083-0 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, Hoffs, M4 X 10 S
SI/E T mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING SIZE mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S A L O O O 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
14 AWG OR 2.00mm2 | 1.60+/-0.05 [.063+/- 002] 6.3 | 50mm2 | 40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 8 1 S L I §11cde->  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 9|
16 ANG OR | 27mm2 11 35¢/-0 05 [ 053+/- 0021 P | R | 690753~ 7 SPACER, TONKER 50
-2l ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- -] 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
¥WARNING R | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
(1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T T 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -t 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO [~ L]l 1] 17523%6-3 ISUPPORT, TERMINAL ____ =
- - , , 0
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ;)E£>F>E E IE?ETMEE3<>E\& g<52\ﬁ>i EESEG{F§%>ST%+E [INSTRUCTTON SHEET FOR S I A 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND | S L T A I c844938-5 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
zfg APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 S N S cecto” SPRING, COMPRESSON ¢/
| R | 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
Zﬁ\lfggyﬁcigéﬁkwAgEéﬁifﬁfEESEggIpﬁgWﬁﬁ:gggYSEJJjﬁgrwgﬁg WEENBEHE e w L S -~
- R | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R I IR w 5503114 SCR_ SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 >3
Zﬁx TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 2
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER e jele e |-16028-c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT . 101-35000. R | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - T ] | 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
R | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
R | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
N - LT | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - T | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T 2] 2| | 2-1803056-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
: - - : 7
f - 6
R | 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R | 238011 -2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2] 2] | 1803223-1  |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM - 3
R | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N ERERE | 6-1490019-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
[TT)T21 71 2] 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
S00CT2072 — T Commect ot
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE;;EILEY SOOCTEOWA — /Z/—/E/ qu”Sburg’ PAY1”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 300CT2014 |NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION s Ocsar 5181 s
| PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T o T A 1| 00779 [©o2266562 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVG

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

=
SEE DETAIL A
<

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

66 [

LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

s
\J AL f

SEE SHEET 1

@ﬂi}jﬁ

=

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

£

l

=

\\WEI'REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[T 1

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

‘ORAT\(&N DWN

Y. YIN

300CT2014 C >
300CT2014 O é/ E

CHK

G.BAIEY

DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ATLANTIC VERSTON .

TE Connectivity

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

APVD
U.GUO

300CT2014 |Nave

Ocean Side Feed

+ PRODUCT SPEC A p p ‘ i cQ % or
I PLC +
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3 RFRLIEATION SHEC *
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIAL P VETGHT A 100779 (C=2266562
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OFA R G
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

DART INTERFACE ADAPTER - | SEE SHEET |
LUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266562- 1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266562-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266562-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- T 2119082-8 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
APPLICATOR DATA N - ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
CRIMP S17¢ TYPE - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TTRE 12 79 = [ 098" - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TNSOL T2 54 mm [ 1001 = -] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
PPl ICATOR TNSTAUCT LN - |REFIREF|]  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
L08- 35040 (L] -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- a4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-1 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TERMINAL NAME: MX150 RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: MX150 RECEPTACLE | 1| 1] 1-2eeB81-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION lc]
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  — T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 5\ 1 1 géljgggl éi;gw LEEE&%@;}OR o 1DE FEED gs
4.70-5.60 mm [.185-.220 IN] B2 18-2.69 mm [.086-.106 IN] 4.70-5.60 mm [.185-.220 [N B2 20-2.40 mm [.087-.094 IN] — 554290717 TPOST LOCK NG Y
XEEM%%IONMSMWOWOO Rev F : : XEEM@Q%IONMSM%OO?OO Rev F : : — 904387 [FRONT STRIP GUTOE T
SPECIFICATION ] ] ] PECTEICATION ] ] i -2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8 0 95
- 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
TERMINALS APPLIEDA TERMINALS APPLIEDA - | | 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL ~ VT 9704700072 [SPRING, COMPRESS ION 11T
1949354- | 33012-3001 1949354-5 33001-5001 19493541 33012-3001 1949354-5 33001-5001 R 854769-4  |HOLDER, INS 74
1949354-2 33001-3003 1949354-6 33001-5021 1949354-2 33001-3003 19493546 33001-5021 S N B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
1949354-3 33012-3021 1949354- 7 34750-1001 1949354-3 33012-3021 1949354- 1 34750-1001 - 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
1949354-4 33001-3021 1949354-8 TC3T14471EA 1949354- 4 33001-3021 1949354-8 TC3T144T1EA B PR 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE L_—~|CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L_—~|CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT R AR .
ST/E ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIT/E ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 55?22225 i?i !EéT?EDCéERIEé %O:éox e 22
14 AWG OR 2.00mm2 | 1.60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 6.3 1. 50mm? 1.404/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 8.1 - 1 w 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
16 AWG OR 1.27mm2 | 1.35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 8.9 - ? ? 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 572
- 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50
B 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARN NG B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
(1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE : ; ; ;yﬁgié %gwggﬁgmthxgo) gé
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T T 38419650 [<PACER C%LI;DRICAL STICRCNE 5
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR "7 [ 1| 28449385 [PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B 499698-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER c8
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
A - 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 _ | | 240792 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S R >168083-2  |SCR.SKT HD CAP. RoHS. MI X 8.0 o
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. e ]é |-180c8-c  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 0
- 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N 1798061 [INSERT . SHLAR 3
’ | - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 172
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 1
N - ] 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 318707- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N ] 2-1803056-8 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - 0
- 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-2  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1803223-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM - 3
- 455888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Nl T T T ] T ] 6-1490019-0 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77]-22-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
S00CTZ0Td — TS
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHGYK;;’?LEY 3006—‘72014 % /Z/—/E/ quriSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 300CT2014 |NamME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm . _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
| hlc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 “‘ S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E§ E\EE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e o T A 1| 00779 [©o2266562 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REVG

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7
THIS D LISHED. 20 LOC REVISIONS
OXE ; A |66
SEE SHEET 1
N >
@ >
)
PNEUMAT | C
=2 5405 B
s REF
.»%I T
@
\ ) =Tk i TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
RN
C
SEE DETAIL A=~
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
] T REF —
35.2?0.05
]
DETATL A
RAM SET-UP
B
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REF FRONT HOLES
CAM POSITIONS —= O
R .
30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE \ L —
Ll
5
T 1]
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY GUIDE_BY_STR
A
\‘}‘”"”TO"N&‘N’N DWN 300CT2014 onnectivi
SACTETC VERSTON N yovvrmcoci W=y [ SR O
MECHANTICAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 = 0 e TR OceAapﬂpSquemFreed
POST FEED PRE FEED (AtlTantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) Q=1 i N I :
Finrss A 100779 (C=2266562
Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F [ | 4 OFA REV G

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



